IN THE UNITED STATES PAI

11-28-03

In re design patent of

Gerald T. Weast

Patent No. Des. 403,393

Issued: December 29, 1998

For: SCOPE RING

Date: November 24, 2003

ASSIGNMENT COVER LETTER

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
	Custom Quality Products, Inc.	October 29, 2003

- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Leupold & Stevens, Inc. 14400 NW Greenbrier Parkway Beaverton, Oregon 97006-5791
- 3. Nature of conveyance:



- 4. Patent No.: Des. 403,393 This assignment is being filed concurrently with a new application.
- 5. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Kassim M. Ferris, at the following address: 8 8 9 Stoel Rives LLP 01/2003 LMUELLER 00000016 DES403393 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 6. Total number patents or applications involved: 1. 7. Total fee: \$40.00. FC: 8021 PortInd2-4453479.1 0044500-00200

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO:

DPR/FINANCE

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0019

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 ON:

12-01-2003 102611718

- A check for \$40.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed.
- The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the $\underline{\$}$ check submitted in payment of the total fee.
- Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-4455 in the amount of \$
 - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-4455.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below, and any attached copy is a true copy of an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Leupold & Stevens, Inc.

Kassim M. Ferris

Registration No. 39,974

Number of pages comprising the conveyance, cover letter, and any attachments: 4

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480 Attorney Docket No.: 44500/200:49

8.

Intellectual Property Assignment

Whereas, Custom Quality Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 345 W. Girard Street, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071, desires to sell, transfer, convey and deliver all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of August 18, 2003 among Assignor and Assignee (as defined below)), including U.S. Patent No. Des. 403,393 issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 1998; and

Whereas, Leupold & Stevens, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 14400 NW Greenbrier Parkway, Beaverton, OR 97006-5791, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest therein:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective October 31, 2003, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitations: all inventions, patents, patent applications, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for all such inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and including without limitation foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee, and further including all divisions and continuations of such applications and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for such inventions; service marks, trade names (other than the name "Custom Quality Products, Inc."), trademarks, trademark registrations and applications, copyrighted works, copyright registrations and applications, trade secrets, formulae, technology, designs (including product and process designs), product drawings, processes, know-how, and all intellectual property rights therein, both domestic and

foreign; and including the right to sue and recover in the name of the Assignor or in the name of the Assignee all remedies of every nature, including rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorneys fees, arising out of past or future infringement of any rights in the Intellectual Property, all such rights being for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors and assigns.

Executed at _____, State of Michigan, this 29th day of October , 2003.

Custom Quality Products, Inc. Bv: Name: Title:

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. County of Oakland)

RECORDED: 11/28/2003

On this 29th day of October, 2003, before me personally came the above-named $\underline{\text{Kin Weast}}$, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence on behalf of Custom Quality Products, Inc., and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Loral I. Vighot

Notary Public for My commission expires:

LORAL D. VIOLIOTTI NOTARY PUBLIC MACOME CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 13, 2007 ACTING IN Oak (and COUNTY MI

384473

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0022